1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. • PO Box 2828 • Salisbury, MD 21802
P: 800-780-2169, 410-860-5100 • F: 410-860-1949 • www.lorch.com • lorchsales@lorch.com 51
R F  P r o d u c t  —  P h a s e  C o m p a r a t o r sR F  P r o d u c t  —  P h a s e  C o m p a r a t o r s
Schematic, Phase Comparator
• 0.2 - 1000 MHz Frequency Range
• Up to 33% Bandwidth
• Wide Dynamic Range
• High Phase Stability

• Integral TTL Driver
• 1-8 Bit Control
• Accuracy to 1/2 Least Significant Bit
• Time Shifter or Frequency Independence
Part Number Type # Bits
Center
Frequency (MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
VSWR
Typ.
Insertion Loss
(dB) Typ.
Phase Error / Bit
( ° ) Typ.
DP-1-6-70-10-75 1 6 70 10 1.6:1 8 +/- 1.5
DP-1-6-305-30-75 1 6 305 30 1.6:1 8 +/- 2
DP-1-8-80-8-77 1 8 80 8 1.6:1 9 +/- 2
DP-1-8-370-5-77 1 8 370 5 1.6:1 9 +/- 2
DP-2-4-295-10-73 2 4 295 10 1.6:1 5.5 +/- 1.5
DP-2-6-255-30-75 2 6 255 30 1.6:1 7 +/- 1.5
DP-2-8-350-3-77 2 8 350 3 1.8:1 9 +/- 2
DP-2-8-860-80-77 2 8 860 80 2.0:1 9.5 +/- 3.5
Notes:
1) DC power supply requirements: +5VDC @ 20 mA, -5VDC @ 20 mA;
RF input power: +16 dBm max.;
Switching time: 100 ns max.

Number
LO
Power
Performance
Bandwidth, MHz
Ports LO & RF
Conversion
Loss
dB (max.)
1-dB Input
Comp.
Level (typ.)
3rd Order
Intercept
Point (typ.)
FC-7-0.05-100 +7 dBm 0.05-100 DC-100
0.05-0.1 7.5 50 50
0 dBm +13 dBm
0.1-10 6.0 50 50
10-60 6.0 35 30
60-100 7.5 35 30
FC-7-0.2-600 +7 dBm 0.2-600 DC-600
0.2-0.4 8.0 50 50
0 dBm +13 dBm
0.4-40 6.0 50 45
40-150 6.0 50 35
150-600 8.0 40 30
FC-7-2-1200 +7 dBm 2-1200 DC-1200
2-500 8.0 35 30
0 dBm +13 dBm500-1000 8.0 30 30
1000-1200 8.5 25 25
FC-10-10-2000 +10 dBm 10-2000 10-2000
10-50 7.5 40 30
+3 dBm +15 dBm
50-500 7.5 35 25
500-1000 8.0 30 20
1000-2000 9.0 25 20
FC-10-10-3000 +10 dBm 10-3000 10-2000
10-500 8.0 25 20
+3 dBm +15 dBm500-1000 9.0 30 25
1000-3000 10.0 25 18
FC-20-0.05-100 +20 dBm 0.05-100 DC-100
0.05-10 6.5 45 40
+13 dBm +27 dBm10-60 6.5 35 25
60-100 7.5 35 25
FC-20-0.2-500 +20 dBm 0.2-500 DC-500
0.2-25 7.0 50 40
+13 dBm +27 dBm
25-50 7.0 45 35
50-150 7.0 30 25